

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Connick to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Connick

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert:
"R.S. 15:541(25)(o) and to enact R.S. 14:81.7 and R.S. 15:541(25)(p), relative to sexual"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 10, after "Section 2." delete the remainder of the line and insert:
"R.S. 15:541(25)(o) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 15:541(25)(p) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 15 through 29

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, delete lines 1 through 14 and insert:
"(25) "Sexual offense against a victim who is a minor" means a conviction for the perpetration or attempted perpetration of, or conspiracy to commit, any of the following:
* * *
(o) **Child grooming (R.S. 14:81.7).**
(p) Any conviction for an offense under the laws of another state, or military, territorial, foreign, tribal, or federal law which is equivalent to the offenses listed in Subparagraphs (a) through (n) of this Paragraph."